

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-0744 Version: 1 Name: 6/15/15 Resolution for LDFA Nomination

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/15/2015 In control: City Council

On agenda: 7/20/2015 Final action: 7/20/2015

Enactment date: 7/20/2015 Enactment #: R-15-237

Title: Resolution to Appoint Paula Sorrell to the Local Development Finance Authority (7 Votes Required)

Sponsors: Christopher Taylor

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/20/2015	1	City Council	Approved	Pass
7/6/2015	1	City Council		
7/6/2015	1	City Council	Postponed	Pass
6/15/2015	1	City Council		
6/15/2015	1	City Council	Postponed	Pass

Resolution to Appoint Paula Sorrell to the Local Development Finance Authority (7 Votes Required) Whereas, The appointee has not been a registered elector in the City of Ann Arbor for at least one year immediately preceding this appointment; and

Whereas, The City Charter requires that the appointment of a person who has not been a registered elector in the City of Ann Arbor for at least one year immediately preceding appointment be approved by resolution concurred in by not less than 7 members of the Council;

RESOLVED, That City Council appoints Paula Sorrell to the Local Development Finance Authority, with a term date beginning on July 1, 2015 and expiring on June 30, 2019

Sponsored by: Mayor Christopher Taylor